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Consolidated Steps of learning and teaching of Vedic mathematics, Science & Technology 

 

STEP – 20 

Organization of  

 

1. Twenty learning and teaching step of 

Vedic mathematics, Science & 

Technology is learn about  

 

Organization features 

 

1. Chandogyopanishad Upnishad is the 

scripture of Vedic mathematics, Science 

& Technology 

2. This scripture is of pure and applied 

values of ‘Chandas’ / meters. 

3. The values of this scripture settle 

‘filtering of Matter’ for its Source Form. 

4. This scripture is organized as 8 

Parpathaks. 

5. Parpathaks are divided into khands. 

6. Parpathaks wise khands are as under:- 

 

Sn Parpathaks Khands 

1 Parpathak-1 13 

2 Parpathak-2 24 

3 Parpathak-3 19 

4 Parpathak-4 17 

5 Parpathak-5 24 

6 Parpathak-6 16 

7 Parpathak-7 26 

8 Parpathak-8 15 

 Total 8 Total 154 

khands 

 

7. Each of 154 Khands is composed as 

mantras.  

8. Khanwise mantras are as under:-  

 

Sn. Parpathak 

Khand 

Mantras Total Grand  

total 

1 1.1 10 10 10 

2 1.2 14 24 24 

3 1.3 12 36 36 

4 1.4 5 41 41 

5 1.5 5 46 46 

6 1.6 8 54 54 



 

 

7 1.7 9 63 63 

8 1.8 8 71 71 

9 1.9 4 75 75 

10 1.10 11 86 86 

11 1.11 9 95 95 

12 1.12 5 100 100 

13 1.13 4 104 104 

14 2.1 4 4 108 

15 2.2 3 7 111 

16 2.3 2 9 113 

17 2.4 2 11 115 

18 2.5 2 13 117 

19 2.6 2 15 119 

20 2.7 2 17 121 

21 2.8 3 20 124 

22 2.9 8 28 132 

23 2.10 6 34 138 

24 2.11 2 36 140 

25 2.12 2 38 142 

26 2.13 2 40 144 

27 2.14 2 42 146 

28 2.15 2 44 148 

29 2.16 2 46 150 

30 2.17 2 48 152 

31 2.18 2 50 154 

32 2.19 2 52 156 

33 2.20 2 54 158 

34 2.21 4 58 162 

35 2.22 5 63 167 

36 2.23 3 66 170 

37 2.24 16 82 186 

38 3.1 4 4 190 

39 3.2 3 7 193 

40 3.3 3 10 196 

41 3.4 3 13 199 

42 3.5 4 17 203 

43 3.6 4 21 207 

44 3.7 4 25 211 

45 3.8 4 29 215 

46 3.9 4 33 219 

47 3.10 4 37 223 

48 3.11 6 43 229 

49 3.12 9 52 238 

50 3.13 8 60 246 

51 3.14 4 64 250 

52 3.15 7 71 257 

53 3.16 7 78 264 

54 3.17 7 85 271 

55 3.18 6 91 277 

56 3.19 4 95 281 

57 4.1 8 8 289 

58 4.2 5 13 294 

59 4.3 8 21 302 

60 4.4 5 26 307 

61 4.5 3 29 310 

62 4.6 4 33 314 

63 4.7 3 36 317 

64 4.8 4 40 321 

65 4.9 3 43 324 

66 4.10 5 48 329 

67 4.11 2 50 331 

68 4.12 2 52 333 

69 4.13 2 54 335 

70 4.14 3 57 338 

71 4.15 5 62 343 

72 4.16 5 67 348 

73 4.17 10 77 358 

74 5.1 15 15 373 

75 5.2 9 24 382 

76 5.3 7 31 389 

77 5.4 2 33 391 

78 5.5 2 35 393 

79 5.6 2 37 395 

80 5.7 2 39 397 

81 5.8 2 41 399 

82 5.9 2 43 401 

83 5.10 9 52 410 

84 5.11 7 59 417 

85 5.12 2 61 419 

86 5.13 2 63 421 

87 5.14 2 65 423 

88 5.15 2 67 425 

89 5.16 2 69 427 

90 5.17 2 71 429 

91 5.18 2 73 431 

92 5.19 2 75 433 

93 5.20 2 77 435 

94 5.21 2 79 437 



 

 

95 5.22 2 81 439 

96 5.23 2 83 441 

97 5.24 5 88 446 

98 6.1 7 7 453 

99 6.2 4 11 457 

100 6.3 4 15 461 

101 6.4 7 22 468 

102 6.5 4 26 472 

103 6.6 5 31 477 

104 6.7 6 37 483 

105 6.8 7 44 490 

106 6.9 4 48 494 

107 6.10 3 51 497 

108 6.11 3 54 500 

109 6.12 3 57 503 

110 6.13 3 60 506 

111 6.14 3 63 509 

112 6.15 3 66 512 

113 6.16 3 69 515 

114 7.1 5 5 520 

115 7.2 2 7 522 

116 7.3 2 9 524 

117 7.4 3 12 527 

118 7.5 3 15 530 

119 7.6 2 17 532 

120 7.7 2 19 534 

121 7.8 2 21 536 

122 7.9 2 23 538 

123 7.10 2 25 540 

124 7.11 2 27 542 

125 7.12 2 29 544 

126 7.13 2 31 546 

127 7.14 2 33 548 

128 7.15 4 37 552 

129 7.16 1 38 553 

130 7.17 1 39 554 

131 7.18 1 40 555 

132 7.19 1 41 556 

133 7.20 1 42 557 

134 7.21 1 43 558 

135 7.22 1 44 559 

136 7.23 1 45 560 

137 7.24 2 47 562 

138 7.25 2 49 564 

139 7.26 2 51 566 

140 8.1 6 5 572 

141 8.2 10 16 582 

142 8.3 5 21 587 

143 8.4 3 24 590 

144 8.5 4 28 594 

145 8.6 6 34 600 

146 8.7 4 38 604 

147 8.8 5 43 609 

148 8.9 3 46 612 

149 8.1 4 50 616 

150 8.11 3 53 619 

151 8.12 6 59 625 

152 8.13 1 60 626 

153 8.14 1 61 627 

154 8.15 1 62 628 
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